
Director, Yederal Bureau of Investigation 

Alexander M. Campbell, Assistant Attorney 
General 

May 27, 1949 " 

United States v. Iva Toguri D'Aquino - Treason 

A}'(C:TED:mrav 
146-28-1941 

Referenoe is made to the above enti tlad treason proseou­
tion presently pending in the Federa.l Northern Judioial Distriot of 
California. , The trial of this causa on its merits is scheduled to 
cormnence on Jul.v 5, at San F!'ancisco. You·will find attached hereto 
a copy of dafandant's motion for the entry of an ordor seeking the 
issuance of m-its of 8ubpoena~ for certain individuals resident in 
the United States. The motion rafel'red to is supported by defend­
ant's affidavit. The names and addrassos of ,the individuals whose 
personal attsndance at th~ trial_as defanse witnesses ia sought are 
as follovrs: 

bfgt 1~ 

i' 
P 

The substanoe of the expected wst1.laony of said dEifansa wit­
nesses is set forth in defendant' 5 affidavl t in support of he'r motion 
herato attached. It is requested that you instruct your St. Louis 
and Qoattle !t'ie1d Offic~s to interview the abovementioned individuals 
concerning the contents of the attachment horttto, and likewise 'lith 
reference to any personal knowledge thoy may havo as to defendant I s 
activities when she Wn.5 broadcasting over Radio Tokyo during late 
hostili ties, ill addition to any personal knO'ifledge that t.hey nay have 
concerning the facta ir~ issue herein. 

Both lfitnoases abovementioned have previously been interviewed 
by the Bureau but on ancillary matters. Witness b{P, qc. was inter­
viewed by l:Mi 'In. of your St. Louis Office and a repnrt of said inter­
View was made bY ~6 "Ie. under date of' April 14~ 1949. The previous 
interview .,.ith witneHs v(',f]t- is reflected by the roport of t>G. t '"Ie. 
made at Seattle under date of May 11, 1949. Tlus roquost for investiga­
tion supplec'3nts tho request of this Division to YOu dated Uay 13, with 
referl;lnca to a further interviaw by rspresontativoa of the Bur':lUU with 
"i t.ness pt., i 1 e 

Attachment 



So ft. .• Andretta, Administrative Assistant to the 
Attorney General 

Alexander M. Campbell, .Assistant Attorney 
General 

United States v. Iva Toguri D'Aquino - Traason 

, 
,1"lI/ 

May 2.), 1949 

Heference is made to tho above entitled treason prosecu-
tion presently pending in the Northam District of California.· The 
trial of this cause on its merits is soheduled to oommence on July 5, 
in San Francisco. The personal attendanc~ of various civilian and 
enlisted and officer military personnel frOll1 Central Intelligence 
Agency, The Departr.)9nt of' the Army, and The Department of the Air 
Forcss, as (J0v~rnment ldtnessf.ls, is desired in 5ar.Francisqo, prior 
to and durine trial for purposes of proper preparation fcr trial and 
the adducing of testimony on behalf of the United States at the trial. 
The names of the civi.lia..'1 and military personnal, whose personal attend­
ance becomes necessary at San Francisco with "tihe required date of their' 
attendance tp.ere, together vnth the n&1O of the Department or Agency 
to which said prospective Goverrunent witnesses a,ra presently attached 
with a brief summary of said yritnoss£.>s expected tostimony, is hereinafter 
set forth. 

. bC, I rr e, is presently employed by Central Intelligence 
Agency at Washington, D.C. She 'VlaS .formerly an expert language monitor 
wi th tho l<'ederB.l Communications Commission and Central Intelligence Group 
at Washington, D.C., Nfitional Defense Activities, where foreign radio 
broadcasts were recei vod during the late war. She is to be utilized in 
the present case as an export auditor and monitor .for the purpose of 
introducing scripts of defendant's broadcasts in evidence and identi.fying 
tho same. Hor preaence in San Francisco for trial preparation purposes 
is desired on June 28. 

'ott , '1 c.- is presently employed by l'''oraign Broadoast 
Information Bureau, Central Intelligence Agency, Reseda, California. 

b'" '\ c... : is a radio engineer and will bo used at the trial on the 
merits heroin for the purpose of identUying recordings of defendant's 
broadcasts preparatory to their introduction in evidence. for purposes 
of trial preparation, ile should be instructed to ro'port at the Office of 
the United States A. t tornay, ca."} I"rancisco, on Jtm.o '27. 

tr(.,., r&~ is assignod. to the 8149th Service 
Unit, Processing and Training Center, AFD 900, c/o Postrna,ster, San Franc'fsco, 
California. It is understood. that prospective witness b~ t 1 c, is att,aohed 
to the Quartermaster CorptJ, Department of the Army, Manila,' Philippine 
Islands. He is expected to testify concerning broadoasting activities 
of defendant, which witness b~ \ '1 C-personally observed while said wit-
noss Tlas a prisoner of war during recont hostilities. His appearance at 
~~ Francisco for purposes of trial preparation and giving trial testimony 
in desired on JUIlO 27. 

cc: Records '~---. 
Chrono 
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k:JCt? v ., c" . is a oivil servant with the Water 
Division, Transportation Corps, Department of the Army. He resides 
in San Francisco. He was the taaster of the United States Arm:y Trans­
port vessel b It>. '1 e.- which transported defendant to the 
United States shortly prior to the ti~ of the retUrn of the indict­
ment h.erein. His testimony beC·0D168 necessary in order to prove venue 
and juriad5.ction as laid in the indictment. His attendance in San 
Francisco is desired on July 1. 

b~ \ '1 c.-. is presently attached to the 
Surgeon General t5 Office, Department of the· Arm:rJ Washington, D.C. 
She was on.e of defendant IS clli tary escorts on tho trip from the 
Orient to San l<'7:ancisco 5hortl)~ prior to the return or the indict­
mont herein. Her attandan.ce in Sun Franoisco for the purposes above­
mentioned is desired on July 1. 

D ~ I f1 ~ is an Arttry Officer prosently sta-
tioned at Ft-. Bragg, Horth Carolina. Defendant uas under Captain 

'oleo t. "1C protective CUBtody on her r90ent trip to the Unitod States • 
. bff j rt C attondance at San francisco i5 desir9d o.n June 29. 

bc., I ., e... is presently a corporal in tho 9l2Uth 
Technical Service Unit, Quartermaster Corps, Ner.York Quarterro.aster . 
Purchasing Office, Department of the Army,. < III Sast 16th Street, New 
York, New York. He is .expected to testify regarding r..is personal 
observatia18 of defendant's activities on Radio Tokyo during recent 

. hostill tias 'l1hen b It i ., ~ was a prisoner of war. His personal 
attendance at San Francisco for the purposes abovementioned is desired 
on July 1. 

bb \ .., ~ with t~le Department of the Air Forces 
is presently stationed at Ft. George Wright, nashington. He is oxpected 
to testify concerning the broadcasts of defendant which he heard when 
he was in the Southwest Pacific during the recent war. bl.e I "1 G 
presence a.t S/iUl Francisco for purposes of trial preparation and giving 
testimony at the trial is desired. on July 1. 

The abovo:uentioned. witnesses should report on Ute dates 
specified at the Office of th& United States Attorney, United States 
Courthouse, San Fr£U1cisoo, California. They vdll be released by my 
trial staff after their testimony has bean adduced or as soon as 
practioable. 



" / 
\ 

Director, Federal Bureau of Investigation 

Alexander M. Campbell, Assistant Attorney 
General 

United States v. Iva Toguri D'Aqu1no - Treason 

'-

Yay 6, 19h-9 

Reference i6 made' to the above entitled treason prOsecu-
tion presently pending in the Northern District of California. The 
trial of this cause on its merits i6 scheduled to commence on July 5, 
1949 at San Francisco. There is attached hereto one copy of a defense 
motion supported by an affidavit recently executed by defendant seeking 
the entry of an order directing the issuance of 5ubpoenas- to six pro.,.­
spective d6fell5e w;itnesses, presently resident in the United States. 
The affidavit in support of defendant's Dlotion purports to sat forth 
the substance of the testimony expected by the defendant-t'rorn her 
,prospective witnesses therein listed. 

It is requested that your appropriate field offices be given 
instructions to interview the following named witnesses mentioned in 
defendant's affidavit concerning the contents of said affidavit to­
gether' nth any athol' surrounding facts and circumstances and/or knowl­
edge:said witnesses might have concerning the activities of defendant 
when she broadcast ovor Hadic Tokyo during the late hostilities. The 
witnesses named in said affidavit whose interrogation is desired are 
li~te.da.s follows: 

\ 

b~ I 1~ 

j 

special 
cc: Records /viel<ees 
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It is suggested that it lTould be well for 
agants to obtain si;::ned 3tatem~nts from the 
listed in this memorandum. 

the interviewing 
prospective inter-

'/ 
Enclosure tlo. 
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S. A. And~etta, Administrative Assistant to the 
Attorney r~neral 

Alexander M. Campbell, Assistant Attorney 
General 

United States v. Iva Toguri D'Aquino 

May 25, 1949 

. /"" 

Reference is made to the above entitled treason prosecu­
tion presently pending in the Northern District of California. Tl~ 
trial of this cause on its merits is scheduled ~o commence on July 5, 
in San Francisco, California. One b'" I ,,~ 'Department 
of the Army, is presently assigned to Detachn1ent R, Intelligence 
Division, y. S. Army, and his place of abode is his quarters at bb,1)C... 

b~lf ~ ~ 

k:''-'' I '1(!./ is an essential and necessary Government lfit-
ness at the trial on the merits herein. He is expected to-testify 
concerning numerous radio broadcast scripts; emanating from and au­
thored by defendant, which Ydtness '*l~ obtained from defendant and 
officials at Radio Tokyo shortly after the lata war. His testimony 
will become necessary in order to properly lay a foundation for the 
introduction of said documentary L'latarial in evidence. It is requested· 
that steps be taken through appropriate channels looking toward the at-
tendance of h'~l 1c,., as a Government witness at the trial herein. 
For purposes of proper preparation for t~ial and the giving of testi­
mony, it is desired that ~w- t 'lc- report at the Office of thp. United 
States Attorney at San Francisco, on June 27, 1949. 

cc: Records -::~-... -
ehrono '-~ 
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Director, federal Bureau of Investigation 

Alexander M. Campbell, Assistant Attorney 
. General 

United States v. Iva TOguri D'Aquino 

. ( 

May 25,1949 

AMC :!I'ED :mmv 
146-28-1941 

Reference is made to the above entitled treason prosecu­
tion presently pending in tho Northam District of California at 
San Francisco, and mor~ particularly to -the Bureau's memorandum to 
this Division dated May 19, concerning Govarnmont ~itness b<e, 'Ie... 
During the first part 'of April and prior to' a trial continuance, a 
subpoena vms issued for wi tnass bLr I '1 e.... and her address was gi van as 

1::>(" I 'lC- _ _ It is noted from the 
Bureau's memorandum, abovementioned, that the United Stataj Marshal 
for the Southern District of California was unable to locate.witness 
J:fpt "1c... at the be.'1 -1 Cr address, given above at Los Angeles. 

Under date of April 25, 1949, the Bureau furnishnctwitness 
be.. \ ~ c..... 

A new 6ubpoenli has been issued directing witness b<O, '1C....'attendance upon 
the, court for the July trial date. The new subpoena gives. her address as 

b~ I "e. as ,above stated. It is requested that the Bureau 
ascertain through its Los Angeles Office whether witness bb l fJC- is present-
ly residing at bee. I "Q..... ' so that the Vritness 
list which the Government is required under' the -statute to furnish the 
d~fendant herein will be accurate in all respects. 

cc: Records. '~-_ 
ehrono -"" 
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Director, Federal llureau of Investigation 

Alexander M. Campbell, Assistant Attorney 
General 

United States v •. Iva Toguri DtAquino - lreason 

. May 23, 1949 

AM(} 1 TED unmv 
146-28-19 41 . 

Reference is made to the above entitled treason prosecu­
tion present~ pending in the Northern District of California. The 
triAl of this causa on ito merits is scheduled: to cOIll...rnonce on July 5, 
1949, at San Francisco. The report 'of - b{"', t1 C. made at 
St. wuia, lLi5souri, under date of Uaroh 8, 1949, gives the address 
of Government witness bCR. '1. c.--. 8S General Delivery, filmo, 
1li.asour:i,.. It is reque'sted that the Bureau, through its St. Louis 
office, obtain information as to "ffhether a ·morespacific description 
can be given as to b(g.1C-- place of abode. This information is 
desirable in view of the statutory prOvisions of Title 18, U.S.c., 
(revised), Section 3432, which requires the Government in a capital 
caso to furnish the defendant with a list of Government witnesses 
stating the place of abode of each, tlwee days prior to trial. 

,-
-) 



Director, 1<:edera1 Bureau of Investigation . 
Alexander lot. Campbell, Assistant Attorney 

General 
United States v. Iva Toguri D'Aquino - Treason 

\ 

lAay 24, 1949 

Me : T8D Ullmv 

116-28-1941 

Referenae is made to tho above entitled treaaon proseou­
tion presently pending in the Northern District of Call1'ornia. The 
trial of this aause on its merits is scheduled to coro.menco on July 5, 
at San ~'rancisco, California·bb 1 i'J~ . 
presently attached to your F.1 Paso Office, is a riocesaary and material 
Governmont witness. He is oxpacted to testify concerning broadcasts 
voiced by defElr:d.nnt dm:-ing recent hostilities when bt9 I r-t'C,.. 
\j(>tt"f~ was in the armed forcea of the United 'States in the South 
Pacific. 

.be.,. f '1 c- presently attached to your 
Charlotte, North Carolina Office, 1s likewise a rriaterial Government lf1t-
nesS herein. ):?v ( "7 e.... . is expected to testify concerning 
intervi8lfs m. th defendant in 1945 when the Spacial Agent was a CIe agent. 

It is Nquested that . b<O t "'1 ~ Hnd b~ I '1 C-
/?lD, rr c... . be instructed to report at the ()ff'~ce of the United States Attorney, 
San Francisco, on June 30, for the· purpose of trial preparation and sub­
sequently testifying personally in open court in the above styled criminal 
Utigation. 

cc: Records "-. ':.~----'.'. 
ehrono 
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Director, Federal Bureau of Investigation 

Alexander M. Campbell, Assistant Attorney 
General 

United states v. ~va Toguri D'Aquino - Treason 

!Jay 2), 19 49 

AMC:TED:mmv 
246-28-1941 

(J W,;< 

Reference is made to the above entitled treason prosecu­
tion presently pending in the Horth()rn District of California, and 
more particularly to the report of b (p I '1 (!; made at 
Albany, New York, undor date of ~y 12, 1949. It is noted 'that pro-

. spective witness b (P J '1 (!.... has stated to a 
representative of the Bureau that he will not furnish any statement 
or discuss the facts involved until he receives a clarificat-ion from 
defense counsel \1ayne M. Collins, pertaining to Collins' request to 
Ik, ~ not to discuss the facts 1Jl issue with anyone. It is noted 
that rltness!'h l qc.-stated that he will communicate with lIr. Collins 
and ask for specific reasons why ho, b~ I 'krshould not furnish a full 
and complete statement to the Bureau, Bnd that unless Mr. Collins 
gives .1?fc,f'lt-some good valid reasons for dec;:lining so to do, he, ~/1e..... 
will contact tho Bureau at Albany and furnish the information desired 
by this Division. 

It is requested that this matter be developed and that within 
a reasonable length of time the Bureau recontact ~, ~toascertain 
:whether or no he has heard from defense counsel and is 'Willing to 
participate in an inter.view with a Bureau agent. Investigation by 
the Bureau. in this case has developed that defense counsel has advised 
a number of prospective witnesses not to talk to agents of the Federal 
Bureau of Investigation about. this case. The reason for requesting 
further investigation on witness ~·I qc, is 50 that the Government can 
use mat~rs of the type herein discussed in cross examining the 
defense witnesses. 

...... 
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Tokyo, Japan 
May 21, 1949 

R~C:!VED 

L~i~'( 2 6 18''t~ 
Tom DeWolfe, Esquire 
Department of Justice 
Criminal Division 
Washington 25, D.C. CRIMtNAL D!V!S10N 
Dear Mr. DeWolfe: 

He: United states v. Iva I~ko Top;uri D'Aquino 

Transmitted herewith are COPirSf deposition~ of 
following witnesses taken in connec . on with the above 
styled matter: , 

the 

Four other depositions have been taken and transcribed 
to date. As soon as the witnesses h1?-ve corrected and signed 
the originals, copie~ will be forwarded to your office in 
Was hington . 

Sincerely your , 

W'y~"""",,, 
Attorney 
De par tmen t of 

'1.8 
-Pol 

.J . . , 
;~ , 

.~ . 

A-.e .. I-(/~{- '>~L __ 
J!:7, t I 



..... ,' ADDRESS REpLY TO 
··THE ATTORNEY CENERAL" 

AND REFER TO 
INITIALS AND NUMBER 

AM:::::TED:mmv 

146-28-1941 

I . 

AIR MAIL 

( ( 
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

WASHINGTON, D. C. 

May 20, 1949 
'- " l.....:. ~ ...... j • 

:.J. r.n!' ;ir',::;" 

MAY 23 ]949 

Frank J. Hennessy, Esquire 
United States Attorney 
San Francisco, California 

Dear Mr. Hennessy: 

'--Z--7···-----:: IV t;; -" ) J ~ 111.1/ 

Re: United States v. Iva Toguri D f Aquino l-
Reference is made to the above entitled tr~ason . .• 

prosecution presently pending in your District. The· trial of.'-· 
this cause on its merits is presently scheduled to commence on ~ 
July 5, 1949 before Chief Federal Judge-Michael J. Roche, at .­
San Francisco. 

It is requested that you take the necessary steps 
looking toward the issuance of subpoenas by the Clerk of the 
United States Court in San Francisco requiring the personal 
attendance at the trial herein of the following named witnesses 
for a...'1d on behal;f of the United States at the time and dates 
indicated after their names: 

J 

j 

/ 

j 

I 
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It is likewise requested that you or the Marshal in 

your District request advice from the marshals:: for the districts 
in which the abovementioned witnesses are resident as to whether 
or no personal service on the abovementioned wi.tnesses has been 
promptly effected. In the event that the appropriate marshal is 
unable to serve a writ of subpoena on one or any of the above­
mentioned witnesses, your office, and in turn the Department, 
should be immediately notified to that effect by air mail, so 
that this Division may immediately take timely steps to enlist 
the services of the Federal Bureau of Investigation, looking 
toward the end that all Government witnesses are promptly and 
timely located and served with process. 

Please acknowledge receipt'of this letter and advise 

0/' 

the Department with reference to the action taken thereon. Please 
keep the Department advised as to all material developments that 
ensue herein. 

Respectfully, 

For the Attorney General 

AIEXANDER M. CAMPBEIili 
Assistant Attorney General 
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Director " l"ederal Bureau of Investigation May 18, 1949 

Alexander M. Campbell, Assistant Attorney 
General 

United St~tes v. Iva Toguri D'Aquino - Treason 

AMC:JBHt~ 

146-28-:l9~·. 

(!j 

Reference is made to my memorandum. to you dated May 6, 
1949 requesting interviews Tiith certain ntnesses including ~ ,1c.. 

bCp , '1 ~ . 
blf 11 C Assistant United Sw.tes Attornay Ritz has noY( advised 

that another emploYM o.f tho b (c I fJ (!... 

~ 11~ is a. potentially valuable "litness •. He is p b I '1 t..-, 
who served 1"1'i th the United States Army on layf.e, among other 
places. It i.B believed that \?(p, '1 ~ if he can identify. the 
voice of the defendant, can testif'y to one or more broadcasts thnt 
she 'll2.de directed to b~ I '1 ~ unit. It is suggested therefore 
t.hat I?I(J \ "l ~be given an opporttmity to hear a recoromg and 00 
interviewed as to his knowledge of the defendant. 

The address of the 
btolf")Q. 
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l.t{lY 18, 1949 

Ttl$ Secrat.ary ot tM ArtIly 
lktp&rtw.JAt (it the Army 
~fneh.ington, D.O. 

c1.rt 

A ttentlon ~Li4lut.a..·u\rrt Colonel futuinald C ~ Uillb.r, JAGO 

REu l:'nitf.:Kl Bt.at.oa v. IVIl 'l'0itur1 DIAqutno - TrotWOn , 

n.oi"8r~1Co is made to the aoovu ent1tled t.rea6ori--Pl'08ooU'titm 
pruDently pending -in tilO r'adora,l Hortharn JudJ.cia1 District ot Oali­
fornia. 1'hn trial of thin causa on ita oori ts will ComIt-.QnOC baforQ 
Chi6£ Vedaral Judg6 iJioha."ll Hoeha and a ?atit jury at San Fra.ncisco, 
Gal1tomi.o. on July 5, 1949. 

l'ha ~rsonal att-emi9-.'1co in ba.."1. P'ra.-'lcisco as Government 
witnossa6 of c~rtaiu Japaneso nationaln 'ru\d ono Philippinl9 national, 
pr~sQntly residant in japan nnd Ma.-rdla., Philippino Islands, ttl vitally 
.1~cewna17 to too pro}Xlr pro{;(lnt&ti.on ot the Oovarnnmnt's CaB!) ~aim.t 
de.fond(lrlt oofora ti~~ "tr1.a:t oourt and. Jurora an ntONY8aid. 'lhe pro-
6J)6cM:vT! testimony ot: t.h~ JaprouHf!J nationaIts and the Philippine na­
tional. afOl'osatd baing matorial and ttb$olu.t~ly neceasary in orot'lr 
t.o itUlUl"O Ci tnorout~h pru(tuntation of. thitl OQ$t1 "to tbea "trial com't 
and jurors, it b;'tC~,}s n~048sarY to NtQU6St ~.im paraonal at-wndanc0 
of 3aid Jnpan(ln~ ntt.t.ionalu arid Phill?pin~ oational 1n Ean Francisoo 
t~o w~eka prior. to th6 aotual c~ncaoorr~ o-f the trinl for purpo608 
of' proper preparation fm' tho trial proo&6dingtJ. 

This i}epartt1eH t is turni.t1hing your l;epart.iaa-nt lti th the last 
known ~dr0n-tJas of ttln witns58e~ bolmr listed.. 'tlher~ atreot addroS59S 
are .hot nva11.tilila, thin Dep-.."trtlll'!!nt baa endeavored to id6ntify the wit­
n(t66es ag fully as possible, in order to facilitata toolr location. 
Undoubtedly, Arr:ly" Intelllg~na() 02, Q~narlll H9w;lquartors, Tokyo, will 
roadily 00 nb)..E) to l.ooate tho witnasoos oolow mentioned, ...-hoBo opooific 
addro~sea are pt'ennntly unknown to t.h1a lJ-(t~t.. Too witrlOsooa .-. 
litl06Q lOCAti.on ie dosircd with thoir last known adcirt)sU05, insofar 
as kno.n to this DO.partlMnt, are list..ad as follows t 

cc % Mr. Franke 
Mr. Andretta 
Mr. Hennessy 
Records // v 
Chrono 
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It Y40uld 00 appNCiatoo.· it pro};)9l" ardara would be iB6ued by . 

. your l)epartMnt through :q>propriate ohannels lookirl{t towa..-d tha end 
that. tho proBpa<ltiw Oovornmant wi.tnSQ8e8 abovsmntiorwd 00 ~ately 

. oontootod Uy rrl.litary peroOntlOl in Japan, and Ullnila., and a16rted at 
oneo for th&ir ensuinG trip to San r'rn.no1eoo. Arrangemsnts for the 
tranaportati.on of Bald rltnf:WJB06 frOl:l1 sJapnn and Uanila t.o Sgn rranai600 
should bo raade by tho Dapartrn.Emt. of the krl!1.Y ,and as nbovElt1antiOU<\d, 
it is 8Utmoated that l'fben too ordors, ltith reforanofl t.o the aubjoot 
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matter ot' this lttttor are out., that the name tnko into considera­
tion too don1.r:cd arrival in the Unitad Status of said wit.neS!l-68 
not. later thWl Juno 2~, 1949, ail San Franc1.8oo. CalJ.f'ornia. 

lfh~n ttrrlUlKQt\lU.u:tO' llrO uffootod by tho llopart~t of 
ths Arsy for tho transportation 'ot said wi~8aes to ~ FranoiQOo, 

' .. ~. 

it ic raq,,",8~ that you adv1.0Q this oopar~nt. or thu expected time 
and placf.! of arr1.vaJ. or zstlid witnousoa in t.h1s COWltry 60 that. rep­
rasontativtt8 of th16 Vepnrt.mant nil in" tho n<lElr futuro bo able to 
formulate pluml for I:.h(J arrtval and tlowd.llg ot said mtnoaaes, during, 
t.heir uojourn in thin counin"'y. Thil DopartJ:lnnt 6£ Justice will pro­
vide f<>r the ~oHaro of t.h-e witMtJ6t18 abovotaontionod. on t!b.oir arrival. 
in too Un! tad :Jt.a1;'UB. The r~Qpartl'Mlnt 6£ JW!t.ice rill reitltburtJ9 the 
f;~partl!tont of the Army for thtl EtkpertQQU if)(li¢.ant to tlW tronsPot-ta­
tion of t.oo above.m9ut.ionoo 'lfi hn.aasoo from tho 0l-1&nt t.o Sttn Frano1.sco. 

P:Wafl'l roat aaaured that your cooporation heroin is g:r'eatly 
approc1atad by tlus 116part:;,~en.t. 

For the Attorn."ry' Go.naraJ. 

ALEXAlIDlm !I. CfJIFBBLL 
Ansistant Attorney G'3ooro.1 



Hay 13, 1949 

AIR !.!AIL --
lioel B. Story, Eaquiro 
c/o PIm, GHQ, VEX; 
Jd'O 500, c/o ?ostwuJiJer 
~;arl Francioco, Oalifornia 

fun Unitad Stat.es v. Iva Totsuri DtAguino 

R!!lferartcG is made to th;e aboV'tl entitled troason 
prosocution proBsntly pond.i.ng in t~U.I Hortham District of 
California. Tho trial or this cttnse on ita rmrit.a 13 6ched­
uled to comoonco on .July 5 in San Frarlciaco. It is boli~ved 
that the pro:remt trial setting will stand ·and not be- vaqatod. 

ilassrfl. Hogle. and De'i'Jolfa h<;\vo cOl'lpht-94· t.ludx re--
vim~ of the ~J:lornndU!!l ~irl.ch b ~ I '"Ie forward~d 
to the Diroctor ot the Federal B1.traau. of Inva.et.iuation, undar 
date of llarcil 31, ;md have likewiso rerlamld COpiOB of each 
of tao dofcinno dopositions which you tra.n~mtted. to 1tr. Do1'lol1'(1 
undsr date of April 29. 

An er.haUBt1.vo study of h 10 I '7 c- caso report and 
ti1.e depositions rofarrod to hns :QotivatAKi tho Department to con-
clude that it will not be necessary to bl-ing b_{o I 1 t.. 
b <c. I '1 Q.., and b to I '( C!- to -tho United Sta~8 as Governmmt 

witnosses. t'heil:' nanIDO thGl'af'ore tdll bo deleted !'rom the 115t 
of prospective Oovernmrtt witnesses, which this Departmnt 1dll 
in the noar future rtlqu~st t.he Dapart.r.Jent of the Arrq to trans­
port to the United States. 

PlaaS6 be I;overrtod accordingly Md notity bfJ, I '1 ~ 
~ 11<:"'- tha.t th0 Dapartzwnt dOS5 not axpaot to rcQU98t the Dopart­
\'lont of the Itrwy to includo thn aboVGoeutionoo. Orientals in tlt<i 

cc: Mr. Franke 
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list ot OoV6rnt1l6Ut ldtnesa6S WhOB6 transportation to tho 
United Stnto5 will be sought in the near future. Please 
keep the DepartMnt adviooo a5 to all Dlater~l develop­
manta that en..cnto in thiB l1tigation at your end. 

Re8peO~J 

For ths Atto.rner General 

Ar....I~.lIJiDER ll. CAUPBELL 
Assistant Attorney 06neral 



Director, Federal Bureau of Investigation 

Alexahder Y. Campbell, Assistant Attorney 
General 

United States v. Iva Togurf D'Aquino - Treason 

Reference is made to the report of 

May 1), 1949 

A1.C:JBH:mmv 
146-28-1941 

~\ '10..-
st.. Louis, Yissouri, April 14, 1949. To assist you in determining 

St. wuis, Missouri, as 
request,ed that he be reinterviewed 

whether or not to call i:;lP I 'I e.­
a witness for the' Government, it is 
along the lines suggest.ed herein. 

It is understandable that this witness cannot reca,ll verbatim 
what the woman said to the prisoners of war, hovrever, if b(P I 'l Q.., 
is able to identify a photograph of the subject as the woman he saw in 
Tokyo, it is suggested that he be asked to relate what she ~aid in sub­
stance to the best of lds recollection. 

It is requested that bLP 11 Q... be questioned as to 
his knO\'fledge of this subject in general, as well as his knowledge of 
(!er activities at the Illotion picturo described. He should be asked if 
he knows what her activities were at Hadio Tokyo, .:rrhether she was tmder 
duress, what if" any conversations he aver had with her and what conneC-
tion if any he, 1* ,I) ~ . had with the zero Hour. It ll'ould also be 
well to de te rtdne, what bt... , r-t Q.-. own aotivities were in Radio 
Tokyo, and the extent of the duress, if any,. under which he performed the 
work assigned to him at'the st.udio. 

co: Records 
Chrono 
Hogan 

~\ti file 



i r . 
I· 

~ 

.\ 

Director, li'ederal Bureau of l;nvestigation 

Alexander M. Campbell, Assistant Attorney . 
General 

United mates v. Iva Toguri D'Aquino - Treason 

. ~ 
',;> 

May 6, 1949 

.AlJ.C:JBH:mmv 
146-2~J941 

Mr. W~lliam Ritz, Assistant United States Attorney for 
the District \of Columbia, has furnished information which suggests 
leads for investigation in this case. LIr. Hitz was &xecutive Officer 
on the Naval :yesoor ro S81 in the Pacific during the war. He lis­
bened to recordings· of the defendant's broadcasts and, wlLlla he stated 
that the voide was aimlar to the voice he heard, he is Unable to make 

_ ..... --_ ... 

a positive ident1.!'ication. However, he related the following incident 
and su~gested that the persons named herain may be able both to identify 
the voice of the defendant -and recollect the incident. -

This incident took place eithar on May 17, 1944 in Yaul Bay, 
T. H. or Jl.ll1e 7 9!- 8, 1944 at lZliwietok. The PC 581 was lying at anchor 
in either of the abovementioned harbors. It nas part of a convoy es­
corting the Second and Fourth Marine Divisions on route to the invasion 
of Saipan. In the early a.fternoon of the day in question, there was 
a broad~ast by "Orphan Ann" in which she addressed herself to either 
the Second or Fourth Uari.rro Division, in substance as follows: "Hello 
there th Marina Division. We know you are on· the way to attack 
Saipan-.. -You have made WO other attacks but this will be your last". 

In addition to Mr. Hitz, there were present at the radio. on 
the ship the Commander and the ship's cook. j. 4> , 1 (!..., 

b~, "1 ~ .. 
blv I '1 Q..., 

will be in New York City on and after May 13, 1949. 

The I:k \ 'lC is believed to be 
be, I f1. Q.-

Another member of the crew according to Yr. llitz waS b~, '1. C-
o b ~ , 1 c.... This man 

ei ther heard the broadcast or can identify be.. , 1c..... was not the 
6(,,1 L. bb\ '1 c,... in questi.on had a brother in the Marina Division ad­
dressed by Orphan~. He wassailing in another ahip in the same con ..... · 
voy and was visiting his bl;"other on PC 581 at the time of the broadcast. 
He waa subsequently killed in action :ill landing on Saipan. 

It is requested that· investigation be undertaken to determine 
wtmther or not any or all of the abovo three persons can identify a 
record of defendant's voice and if so >That they can recall in substance 
was broadcast by the defendant on the occasion described above. . 
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Director, Federal Bureau of'Investigation 

Alexander M. Campbell, Assistant Attorney 
General 

United States v. Iva Toguri D'Aquino - Treason 

May 6, 19h9 

Reference is made, to the above entitled treason prOsecu-
tion presently pending in the Northern District of California. The 
trial of this cause on its morits i6 scheduled to commence OIl July 5, 
1949 at San Francisco. There is attached 'hereto one copy of a defense 
motion supported by an affidavit recently executed by defendant seeking 
the entr:r of an order directing the issuance of 5ubpoenas > to six pro..,.­
:lpective defense li~.tnesses, presently resident in the United States. 
The affidavit in support of defendant's motion purports to sat forth 
ttle substance of the testimony expected by the deiendant from her 
,prospective witnesses therein liBted. 

It is requestod that your appropriate field offices be given 
instructions to intervievr the following named witneases m.entioned in 
defendant's affidavit concerning tr~ contents of said affidavit to­
gether' lfi ttl any othor surrounding facts and circwastances and/or knowl­
e:dge:said witnesses might have concernin~ the activities of defendant 
when she broadcast over Uadio Tokyo during the late hostilities. The 
wi tnesses named iri said affidavit whose interrogation is desired are 
lltite,das follows: 

\" 

b~ I 1~ 

J 
It is sUt~e8ted that it lTould be well for the interviewing 

. special 
cc: Records /vieYiees 

ehrono 

agants to obtain si~:ned statements from the prospecti va inter­
listed in this memorandum. 

Enclosure lIo. 
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Director, Federal nurAau of Investigation 

Alexander Y. Campbell, Assiatant Attorney 
General· 

~11ted states v. Iva Toguri DtAquino - Treason 

April 19, 1949 

Ale : TED % lllrnv 

146-28-1941 

Reference 1s made to the above entitled treason prosecution" 
present~v pending in the Northern District of California and more par-
ticularly to the report of b &>, '1 Q.,..,pade at Seattl.a. 
under date of April 7, 1949. The report ot ' b Co f '1 ~. 
aforementioned states that prospective Government witnes8 b(., , 'I ~ 

1~ 11 Q.. is presently tJ~tioned at the Spokane A.rMy Air 
BaBe but the report of the Speo1al Age.nt does not gi~ the present 
place of abode of witness h~ f 1c- It 115 raquotJted that the Bureau ob­
tain from its Spokane Agent information concerning the present place 
of abode of b~/ ~c.."ao that the provisionB of Title 18 U.S.C., 
revised, Sec. 3432 pertairdne to the furnishing of a rltnoB5 115t may 
be complied with. 

·cc: 
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Tom DeWolfe, Esq. 
Department of Justice 
Criminal ·Division 
Washington 25, D.C. 

Dear Tom: 

Tokyo, Japan 
19 April 1949 

FILED' 
BY ~.~ 
On DEC 8 1953 

Ret United States vs •. Iva lkuko Toguri D'.A.guino: 

My trip from San Francisco to Tokyo was very pleasant. We stopped 
briefly in Hawaii and Wake Island before arriving in Japan. -The 
trip was rather long •. but with the sleeperettes on Pan American Air 
Lines the trip was not bad at all. b ~, rt e... .' of the FBI, 
met me at the airport and bas been very helpful in getting me ·:estab­
lished and ready for work. The Army has been most helpful in. . 
gupplyingeverything necessary for/the accomplishment of my assign­
ment in Japan. 

I talked with Mr. Temba soon after arriving here on the 5th of 
April and. he has been constantly urging me to write to you, in an 

. effort to get a postponement of the trial. < Mr. Tamba is experiencing 
many difficulties in locating his witnesses and has reported that 
his investigation is going much slower than he had originally thought 
it would. We have taken sU: depOSitions to date and will take three 
deposi tions tomorrow, April 20th. I cannot adviB.e you as. to the post-. 
ponement of trial date. M;-. Temba talked to Wayne Collins in San 
Francisco one day last week and explained in detail· the difficulties 
he Was having with the depOsitions and I feel certain that Col~inshas· 
connnunicat.ed nth you since that time~ . Based· on the experlences··'of-U,l]~\ 
bio, 1~ ~n investigating the··above stYled matter; in addition to other 
cases, it appears that Mr. Tambalsreqti.eat has some jUstif-ication. . . . . . . .-

I assisted \Q (,. \ '1 Q..,- ',in ~ ;;'eview of the f~2 file on firse 
DIAquino. I found the file contained.. several tr.anscripts of the- . . . .. \. ,. 
entire Zero Hour Program, Y.hichwere obtained from Federal Communica-
tions Commission in 'iash~ngton. These transcripts were intercepted 
by the Foreign Broadcast Intelligence Service and could be ident~f1.ed 
by persons connected with the Foreign Broadcast' Intelligence Service, 
stationed at Portland.,· Oregon, during the war. b b , '1 C-
ha.s promised to mail thesetr.anscripts to you at the earliest 
possible date. :'-'-~"''''.- ..... ~.,- .--.-.-.-.. -... -.... --

: ji l<../ ... ~.f'./ /~/ l /.' ' ... :1. -' ... l J /.'.' _ .. _, ,. 
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The Army Headquarters in Japan received your list of fifteen 
witnegs~ last week. The Army .has advised me that they have 
started processing these witnesses for the trip to the United 
states. Tentative plans have been made for the witnesses~ 
requested to leave Japan on 30 April 1949.-After reading the 
statements obtained by b"" I rt c., in his recent inves-
tigation of this case, it seems possible that this list of witnesses 
waS selected by you without having seen the completed investigation 
forwarded to the Federal Bureau of Investigation for tranmnittal 
to your office on 30 March 1949. If you have not received this in­
vestigation. I would advise you to contact the Treason Desk of the 
Bureau for inforlllation concerning this report. 

Mr. Tamba has agreed not to take depositions of any witnesses which 
will be· used by the Goverlllllent in the. above referenced case. pro­
vided such witnesses w111 be at the trial in. San Francisco. Pl.gase 
advise me at the earliest possible date 1f. changes are made to the 
list of prospective Government witnesses, submitted to the Army 
headquarters in Japan on 12 April 1949. 

With kindest personal regards, I remain 

Sincerely yours, 

~~7 
Attorney 
Department of Justice 



Ajlril 21, 19h9 

Honorable ~tmeth C. Royall 
Seoretary of the ~nJY" 
Department of too JIX'ay' 

WMhington, D.C. 

At.tention; Ueutenant Colonel. Reginald C. Uillar., Ji\QO 

ita : Uro tad Sta too v. !i~}, 'if~1.trk D' fr.3;!.1no - Treason 

fteftlrel1C6 18 l4ado t.o thE! above ent.i tlcd t.r!'8.son pros~oution 
prsMntly Pflndin~; in the lior<1'.horn D:istrict of' Californill.. the trial 
flatting o:f thi5 caune ort ~Uty 16 has be~m vacated. Tho trial of t.h1s 
cau..'W on its /lJ9rit .. D its now. 5ch('tdulJld to cot.1f;~noo on 'I'1105day, July 5, 
1949. 

lindEn< dste of titL."'Gh 31, 1949, ,thin iiiviaion m'oto to :Tour 
linpt1rt:~(lnt requ.nst.in:.: liw iY'n'nunal attendance in tlw United :;.;tatElfi 
at !)a.'1 ?ranci~IO() on UaJ'~ 2 of cartain allena t'oaioont in Japan, and 
ono civilian lJ!,1;)s/.mtly l"fl~i(tent at ~ni1a,. l'hillppln6. lalands. The· 
attendaI\c~ ot the aboyal!l!!fnt~ion(ld .itnQsse.s ns aforeaaid in ~an il'ranci8Co 
~a.3 dflBtred by t.lw Hni tad !.tates for tho purpOIro of pt'eparation tor and 
tr.i~l of tlw abovE> ant.itled cause. t'he p:irtia:; rof'orrnd t.o arg 't1itnossos 
(or llnd on bahl.1lf' of tho Hniti3d SUit.es at U~ t.rial en the ~rita herein. 

Sines the tri.al daw has baQn continued, it 30o{JSW that tho 
baat intarasttl of tho dov~.H-n~ant. ruJ a whole wQuld 00 served if thu 
CotJmander- in Chief', 11'ru- i;atlt, coul.d 00 notifiod b'/ your Dopar~~mt 
by radio ~diately to tho utfoct thAt 'tho atteridancc of tho rlt­
nt)soos Ja!l.ntioned in not nOT( dosired in San Itrancioco an. Z,. \.lay, bu.t 
that tileir paruol1al u.ttendan<:le again in f.>rul P'rru:lCisoo in thu near 
future will OOOOMO desirnblo and neos6sary. 

iflien tho now date on nhich the. attvnd<mea of thu ~itno~~a 
for and on behalf ot tho United StsttAs is d.esired in San PrancisQo 18 
d6finitely dotarninoo arl<i fixed, you nil be not.U'itld. of tM 6&18 and 
your tepnrtr~(tnt. l'fill bet i'urnis~ l'fit.h a llflt of tho wiLrw55~s 11ho39 
prasflI0C6 ia donirod in Sa.~ Francisoo in tho futuro. It i3 oXpQctod 
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that GOWl additional. JUlmas" 0-[ part.ies vrho:;(t pra3anq,t3 i~ deaiTed 
in San Franciaao in tho n~ar tntur~ w1.ll be ad.dnd to the list. o£ 
prm~P6Cti va rrQ~~nt witna~ooa already f'urniuhod to you on 
MArch )1, 191~~. this 'l.at.1;;.Qr" cc."'..!1.rr.ts a telephO::lic convEtrsat1on 
had April 20 bfttlroen r~ D$'Wol!fj, whQ is. U.ttaUhod to t.ho Cr1minal 
Division ot thi.5 ~pa.rtltentj and Lie:utenan-t Colonel !toginald C. 
taller, JJl.GC. 

PleM9 rest a6.aured that this t'opru.·~-t 1.5 ainoeroly 
appreciative ot your 'martor Qooparat.i.on in'thw and past I>Ultt.nrs~ 

A~lHm Y. CIU{Pl3SLL 
Am;11rl.ant Attorney Ceneral. 



Director, Federal Bureau of Investigation 

Alexander iA. Campbell, Assi3tant, Attorney 
General 

United State6 v. Iva To&uri D 'Aquino - Treason 

, 
t 

April 21, 1949 

Reference i5 made to the above entit'led treason prosecu­
tion pr-:l6cmtly psndmg in the Northern District of California. The 
trial of this cause on its merits is nmr scheduled to commence on 
July 5, 1949. The previous tr~al. satting ~or May ha3 been vacated. 

In the memorandum of this Division to you dated April 13, 
the Bureau was requested to contact bCc I ., c.... and ,interview 
her concerning the contents of defendant's affidavit'attached to said 
memorandum. In said memorandum., this Diviosion informed the Bureau that 
wo had been infort4ally advised that blo, '1 c... WaB divorCed from her 

b<.o I 'l C-
!J<.:., '1 c- and that it was the opinion of this 

~ivisionthat \?b, '1 C- was pre5ently re:;ident in the Orient. Counsel. 
for the defendant herein inforJ:laliy advised a member of my staff the . 

~. 

other day that !do I 1 c... was pre8ent~ resident in Chicago. Har address 

I 

there is unknmm. It is requested that the Bureau take SWPI5 to 'ascertain 
whether or no \?~, '1 c... is presently rlthin the continental. lit:rl.ts of the 
Urrlted Statee. If' it is determined by the Bureau that b(." 1 c... is in 
the United States, it i5 requested,that she be interviewed concerning t,he 
contents of defendant's affidavit mentioned in this Division '8 memorandum 
to you dated April 13, together with any other surrounding facta' and cir­
cumstances and knowledge ahe mayor might have concerning the, activiti.es 
of the defendant when defendant broadcaat over Radio Tokyo during the late 
hostilities. 

/ilMq' ~ .b to \ 1 Q.. ' 
lP',V bCo, rJ c..- 'on the trip ending at San Franci:sco September 25, 1.9U8 WaB 

, b (.., \ '1 c- transported the defendant to the United 
States shortly prior to indictment herein and it mqy become necessary 3ub­
sequently to secure the services of b<o I '1 Q.. for the pu.rpo.se of 
identifying the official. log of the b::., f"lQ... during the trip in question. 
His testimony may become neoessary to the Government in order to prove 
venue and/or jurisdiction as laid in the indictment. ~,1 e..- is probably 
still employed ruJ a civilian servant, nth the r1ater Division, Transporta­
tion Corps, Department of the Army. It is requested that at the earliest 
opportunity the Bureau take steps to ascertain whether prospective rltnea5 

1:7<0 I '1 t... is presently privately empl.oyed or is in the employ of the Govern­
msnt and his preBcnt place of employmnt and his place of abode. Information 
as to his place of abode becomes necessary in order to cOlIlply with the statu­
tory provisions of 18 U. S.C. revised, Sec. 3432 pertaining to the furnishing 
of a list of vritnesse5 to defendant prior to trial in a Federal criminal 
capital case. ~ " ,', ',,_,_,.~ .... 
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Address Reply to 
The Attorney General 

and refer to 
initials and number 

AMC : TED : mrnv 
146-28-1941 

t-' 

:-P'-

The Secretary of the Army 
Department of the Army 
Washington, D. C. 

My dear !<r. Secretary: 

Attention: 
.. ··~ ........ w .... __ .J 

Lieutenant Colonel Reginald C. ~;~iller, JAGO_ 

Re: United States v. Iva Toguri D'Aquino 

Reference is made to the above entitled criminal prosecution presently 
pending in the Northern District of California. blD , f1 Q... 

was the ~'!aster of the United States Army Transport b(; I '7 c.... on 
the trip ending at San Francisco on September 25, 1948. 'Defendant was 
transported to the Federal Northern Judicial District of California on said 
trip. 

The trial of this cause is scheduled tb commence on July 5, 1949 at Srul 
Francisco, California. b~, f}Q... is a civilian servant with the 
'Jater Division, Transportation Corps, United States Army. His testimony at 
the trial of the above entitled cause for and on behalf of the United States 
becomes necessary in order to prove jurisdiction as laid in·the indictment. 
It is understood that b(Q I '1 e.... will arrive in San Francisco on his 
present itinerary on or about July 3. It is requested that upon arrival in 
San Francisco as aforesaid he be directed to report at the Office of the 
United states Attorney, United States Courthouse, 7th and Mlssion Streets, San 
Francisco. The arrangements herein suggested·are predicated upon the desire 
of the Fersonnel Division, Transportation Corps, so that the officer 
complement of the b(.;;. I '1 ~ can be arranged in advance during the early 
smnmer and no inconvenience result to the ';'later Division, Transportation 
Corps due to the use of bG, / 'I. c..... as a GovernInent witness at the time 
mentioned. 

This letter confirms a telephonic conversation between Tom DeVlolfe, who 
is attached to the Criminal Division of this Department, and b~, 1 C­

b(,p,1~ 

Please rest assured that your cooperation herein is greatly appreciated 
by this Department. 

Incl. L 

r: 0 F Y 

Respectfully, 

For the Attorney General 
/s/ Alexander ;;1. Campbell 
AL~XMmTo:R ~.fi. C.~.PB"LL 

Assistant Attorney General 

C 0 F Y 
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Director, Federal Bureau of Investigation 

Alexander U. Campbell, Assistant Attorney 
General 

United States v. Iva 'roguri D'Aquino - Treason 

April 22, 1949 

AI&:: : TRD : lllIl1V 

146-26-1941 

Referenoe is made:;'o the above entitled treason prosecu­
tion presently pending in the Northam District of California, and 
more particularly to the report of .. b <0 I '1 C- made at 
Oklahoma City, under date cf April 15, 19h9. This report deals with 
an interview with !ole I '1. c..... 

bv I '1 c......- It is noted that_witness bc..{ 1. c..-
ia po3itive in his identification of subject's voice in broadcasts he 
hoard in t.he South Pacific during the first. part of 1943. Witness ' 
blq I ~ vlikelfisa in.formed the Bureau t.hat .dofendtl11.t somotiIr.es signed 
off her program, "This 1s Tokyo Rose". 

Evidence de~loped 9Y the Bure~u discloses that defendant 
did not go on the air unti1 November, 1943. She 'never used the appel­
lation "Tokyo Rose" but aalled hersel! Orphan Ann or Annie. It is re­
quested that the Oklahc:na City Field Office be directed to reinterview 
b" 11 ~ with the idea of obtaining information from him as to what if any 
statements :10 heard voiced 1?y defendant over the air subsequent to 
November, '194j. He should be interrogated as to TChether or no he is 
ab1e to effect a positive voice ident.ification on any broadcast mouthed 
by }ler subsequent to 'that time. 

This Division should likewise be furnished with the present 
place of abode of witness b(,. I 1 ~ (SO that aompliance may be effected with 
the' statutory provisions of Tft1e 18 U.S.C., revised,. Sec. 3432 pertaining 
to the furnishing of a list. of ldtnesses to the defendant in a capital case • 
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Director, f~eral Buroau of Investigation 

Alexander M. Campbell, Assistant Attorney 
General 

United States v. Iva Toguri D'Aquino - Treason 

'\ 
( 

~~ me, 

April 28,' 1949 

Al.!J : TID : mmv 
14&:-28-1941 

, ~of~rence ia made to the above'ontit.1aHf treaaon prosecu-
tion presently pending in the Northern District/California, and 
moro particularly to the repOrt of b ~ , 1 c...- made at El 
Paso, Texas, under date of April 20, 1949 •. Said report refers to 
the prospective testimony in this litigation of Special F~loyee 

b<c, I '1 t.. 'of ,the Bureau. It is requested that the Bureau 
obtain information from its El Paso Field Office as to the present 
place of abode of Special Employee b~ I 11 e... so that complianoe·-can 
be effected at the proper time with the statutory provisions of 
Title 18 U.S.C., revised, Section 3432, pertaining to the furnish­
ing of a list of witnossos to, the defendant in a Federal criminal 
capital case. 

;,.. 
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D~eWr, Fed¢l'til ~ of .Inv~ation . . 

'WUliam F. Tompld.n$, Aa$1stsnt A tto~ Gei'1~~ 
Internal Security Division 

Mar9h 71~B 

clipping !'rom. the F'ebruary 20, 1956 is$t1.e of ttN~ekt" eonaerning 

Iva Togurl D'Aquiuo. this letter" with its encl.otmr:e, was .t6rwardad 

to thQ- Atu>~y GenGrtU. by ~or ~1$5' E. Potter nnd I tml -Also 

tranamitting a COW of 'I!!Y ~ly M the Sena~. 

I - -.--.'.---- .................. ~ .... -.'-, 

6/9 



cc: 

:-po. 

146-28-1941 

1,-JFT : DFG: bmm 

Typed: 3-15-56 

Ref'erence is ma.de to your letter of' March 3, 19>6, it;t which 
you requested access to classified information concerning Iva Toguri 
D'Aqulno for your use in a book which you are writing. -

-
You have indicated that some of' the cla.ss1f'ied material in 

'Which you are interested is at Camp Drake, 'fok;ro, and that the CIa 
has advised you that this Department alone has authority to ef£"ect'o 
its declassification. While the exact nature of this material is 
not iml.'ll.edia:tely ascerta:Lnable, it 'Would appear from the information 
you have furnished that this Department woUl.d not have authority to 
declassify such naterial un1ess it lmS the agency which originated 
the classification. 

\ 

':Coneerning the doeuments" in' thts·.'c~fse:ldlich 'at<eih the ·,'o' .. ',",',C'" ·\h·,·,::.' 

possession of this Department, I regret that it is not possible t 
make the information in our files avai1.a.b1e for y c 
since as a general rule this Department does notA f sP \1Di!b:i:m:ll:ti!on 
from its files, 1f allY' is available, except to~e .pa~Pts and 
agencies of the executive bra:nch of the federal g~r.nme~_,. 
official purposes. In the circumstanees, you will app~?5te1-~. 
as much as I vould like to be of' Rssistanee to yb,t)lin' tMs lnat.~ert ' 
I am unable to comply with your request. \ ----~--

Records t/ 

Sincerely, 

, WIIJJAM F. TOMPKINS 
,_' e,~",-""",:,-;j~' ·~<ts~istant Attorney General 
! ,S2,ri'D AND MeAl; Interm.l Security Division 
i'.J.j£'itMUNlOA TIO:NS. ' , 
.1 \,' '\R 23 ~.l956 L ( :di\ 

~,.. .c:L_ ..... ~JF4~·iM::;:ptjt ....... ·~~·-'·...,::.;.· 

D. Fi11ius Green 
. By: 

THOMAS K. HALL, Chief 
Subversive Activities Section 



'.,. 

146-28-1941 ~). ' 

.JWY:JDK:cls 

Typed: 5-26-65 

May27 1965 

'. , . 
..\.., '" 

Dear ~ ~ tt.Q... 

Tb.1&. wUl. refer to ~ ~etter to the Att.orna.y General dated May 
20, l.965" re~t1ng 1nt'ormation. on the WOrl.d War Xl ~ ease'-of 
"Tol!;yo Bose," for use in C:(')l:lIleCt1Qn 'ld.-th JOW:' uQhool studies .. 

Iva Togur1 DtAqu.ino,t. better kn..o'Wn ~ "'l."ok3O Rose," was a "'Mt1ve­
bOrn c1.t1zen of the tJn1.ted States... She wa intUcted 1n San ~1Gco, 
CeJ.1fomta, on Octobe-r a, 1948 for v1ol.at1ng the ~ statute. i'he 
indio'bilent alleged the carmt1,$S1.on of ej.ght overt acta. of treason. by 
Mm. DtAqr}1n.o and chargecl that abe adheJte4 to en$n1e$ of too Uni,ted 
sta't;e$, ,g!.vins the:nl e.:1d a.ud comfort" 1>7 ~ ~ a raMo ~~, 
script wr.1terand broadcaster fOl1 the ll;aper1al' Ja,eanese {kJvernment 
and the ~eaating Corpo~t1on o~ Japan ~~ ~lJl War n. 8M 
In!.S, cOl;1V1eted of Qne overt set Qf ~ QtJ. ()ep.tembelt' 29.. 1949, sen­
'tenced·1;O~'ten.~';1iDpr16Qm1le11'b: '~"f!ued$l0,000«,""tltl ~;,'tbe 
United statet;J Court of ILpp,e$ for the: ~ C1rcuiii ~ hel:" 
convJ.¢t1on. Th1s d.ec1G1on. we ~" W: ~ .. ~ Court of the 
United statea but the Court den:ted tb.e ~~~~a appUcat1.on to hear 
the eppeal. or, 1n ~egal. parlance,e. ~tof ~ 'WaS, d.en1ed. 

In the event you wish to ree4 the ~is1on of the court of' AppealS, 
vtdeh, sew torth the groundS~ 'fm; tbe awealand the Qpin1Qn of the 
Court, t.t is Suggested' thaif ~ ~' to the WeGt P\1bl.1sh.ins company 
legal. ~6ystem, the FedeWl Bepc)rter, ~ 8er1~, Vol.ume 192, 
beginning l'tt page 338, cited as D'~ v. United states, 192 F. 2.d. 338. 
This publication can be found in any 'l.1bral;y,. 

Mrs. D'Aquino vas released fran prtGon on January 28, 1956; after 
compl.etion of ~ sentence, vi. th statutory allmren.ce for good behav1.or. 

Records 
/ 

Mrs. King 
Section' 

s:;L/ 



you. 

c 

. 
I hope tb1s 1n:f'ormatioo Will be o:r intereat and aa$~e to 

- J. WAI.TER lEf;OlBY 
Assistant AttoXlle3.' General 
Intemal Seeur.tty DiviSion 

JOlIN 11. DAYm 



cc: 

·1 

!)ear bf.? ~ If ~ 

{ 

146-28-1941 
JWY:JPM:1cd 
Typed: 1/15/65 

'thts, wUl aeknowl~ y.QUJ: ~tl.etb!r to the ~t of 
.in'$ti~ in wh1eh you requeated ~t:ionC.Onc.end::Jlg ~o. Rose'" ,and 
"Ax:i.2t :$eU.y .. Ii 

tf you ~. ad4£t£cma1 Wonna~ c;oo.~ ~ glU@D 
case. you' ~ '«i$h to.··CQn~ll~ 'we. ~1:on Q£ the CGUt:t G.f ~f~ 
the ~ of (blnnb~ whteh, b, r~ fl.1;. V~ 182,. ~$1 
~~ i'>_~..1,~~._ ·t _.erA' A6":t t':Y-4 • ....t..~· ........... ... '1.._ n."~_ .... ~ .... __ ..... ~~ ~t;;Ii;l..~~ .8. .. ~_ p. -'0.\11: ~I.;U ~~e .... ....,... '~ II ~; 

;~=~~~=:J~i~~==:'~~~~, 
~ ~bl.y ~te in IfliY .14W l$br~ .to: whtch ycu may have B~~ 

1 .~ dlatt~ ~o1ng ~t1,t)n~1 be Mt-pM to; you.. 

Enclosure;, 

Records/ 
Mr. Morris 
Section 

3c .. : W~ UM;lzt 
,b. ,.~. " ,t ~" ',., General· . . . - . . . . -. '.. . . . 

h~ :Sec;uxi;ty nivtston 

;f'~-,,-~ .• _ 

~ ,D-· ~ ... 
:: {1.; .~. ,f 

.:.: .• ··f 



~fj}j! 
({M,~J \l!J 

" 

cc: 

j 

May 22 1962 l46-28-l94l 

NY:AMB: bmm 

Typed: 5-2l-:-62 

Dear ),tQ t 1'\ C, 

~S refers to your letter o£ MaY 14 ~ 1900 ~ ad.dres'Sed, to, the 
Attor:qey Ge~; in which y~ re~'St ~t1on conce~ too "Toqo 
Rose" 'catse. 

Iva 'fusur1 n' Aqujno wa.a ~cte.4 ~ October 8, 1948, in the ,uni~ 
S'W-t,CS D.t$tr!c;:$ court, Northern, ~-tr+~ <it CUU'0tiP4, San F.ranc~o .. Ctt.l4.­
f~ OA e1g'ttt overt acti;J o?~~. She ~ conv:tCte(t on: ~ 29;. 
1949,. of',~ 0\IWt act ~ v~ 6~~aed to ~ ~t ~~-aIid. fined. 
$10,000. ~,was the f'irst ~r~cM: c;~ oonvicted of treason as a ~SUlt 
ot broadoaSt~ aat1ntj,eS over Rad,1o ~, ¢lWing W6):'ld War n. She broad. .. 

...... t to .r:.;.. ... ~ .t ... the p 1f'.f mt........ ... 40""'- ~~ :<.to,... .If __ the ..... ...-.... 11/1 ..... " ..... ..:1 c~,' ,,'~ ~~ ~ ,,' a.e, '+0 ~w:~ ..... _ \lll.~- "~ ~ ~ 

It ~ ~; if llJlt ~ i.dent1.f1ed by her l~~ w:'ld:er the ll8JIle "Tokyo Ros~. It 
~ cop.vt~t+ot!: 'Was ~ by tl1e CQW:t of ~ ter tOe Ninth Circuit 
anA ~, $HP~ Court- of the untted Sta~ ~ ~iqre.rt~ Sbe was 
~~ tl'Olll pr1S~ Ol}. J~uary a8, 1956 ~ ~tiUg service of her 
i:)enwuqe ~ w'h~ w,'el;udea ata:tl.;tory t.i.ilie ott tor goOtt bf:bav1:er ~ 

" , 'Il}: tbe"~t ~ 'vtsl1 to ~-t'~":6ecitfi.!6A'ottb1!; Ci:fui.t~Qf' ~attt~-";:'~f.I"r' 
Wbioh ije~ .tortlJ. ~ ~ for tb? ~,~ the OP~PlOA Of the court, y'oU 
,'If!ay' ~~ ~, ~ We~ Puhl:t~~ c~ ;t~ ~:U1'8 ~# the ~ 
R~~ ~c",seri~# ~1~ 192; w~@t~s at PJ.s¢ 338; cited. @, 

l?rA@.oY.~St.4te&, 192 F. 2.d 338. 'l.'1tt¢ :@\1bU,eat1.otl ,~ be found. ill 
e.fi1; "lj1I 1~,:",' ",'. ' ' , 

Records 
/ 

A. M. Beatty 
Section Copy 

Stij;cerely , 

J'~ WAJ.,mt YEAGLEY 
AsstT:itant Attorney Geners.l 
mternal Security D1. viSion 

By: 
JOON H. DA vrrr 

.:Jd3 



-- .. 

Direc~orJ Federal Bl~aau of Investigation April 29, 1949 

Alexander U. Campbell, Assistant Attorney 
Genoral 

United States v. Iva Toguri D'Aquino - Treason 
-~~~~~94I ~) 

~., 
. ~;:. 

Reference is made to the above entitled treason proseou­
tion prosently pending in the Northern District of Ca~fornia and 
more particularly to the report of 6(.:. I rtC- made at 
Washington, D.C., under date of 22, April, 1949. It.is noted that 

0<0, '1Q.... 
b4 , 1 tbut will probably move about Jtme 1, 1949. Inasmuch as the 
trial of this cause on its merits is scheduled to co:mmence at San 
Francisco on JUly 5, it is requested that the Bureau keep in touch 
with witness b~t~~ror the purpose of ascertaining her prospective 
place of abode after June 1, so that the Government can furnish de­
fendant with a list of witnesses and information as to their places 
of abode as required by statute. 

cc: Records. ---­
Chrono 

- Oat fil6=--
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I ~, 
dSTAMOARO FORM ·~O. 64 ( r",! /' 

Office 'Memorandum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

TO : Mr. A. DiGiI'olamo DATE: May 28, 1952 
JMM:DFG:vb 

~
Director, Divis~on of Communications and Records 

FR , 'James M. McInerney , 146-28 _19tM-\:--"-T'r'"V''r-k-r-
146-28-199~~c Assistant Attorney General, Criminal Division 

SUBJE T: IVA TOGURI D'AQUINO 

:-"" 

By letter dated May 22, 1952, Myles J. Lane, United States 
Attorney for the Southern District of New York, requested that a \. 
copy of the, transcript of record in the D'Aquino case pe made available 
to him for use in preparation for the treason 'trial of . b lo I '1 e.-
In accordance with his request, the two volumes of the~ranscript con­
tained in the enclosure file of file No. 146:28-1941 h~ve been with-
drawn by 'olD 1-' c.. lof this Division and fO,rwarded to \.s" 
}1r. Lane by registered mail. :--

I am attaching for your information a copy of my letter to 
t·1r. Lane in which I call attention to the fact that the transcript 
should be returned to the Dep artment as soon as it has served its purpose. .~, 

Attachment 

\ 

. < 'j.,os\f\€.() Ol'\.--,--l~~ 
io- W ""-
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AMO lR.K1 tmov 

\. 

',' 

ltA.-fi \. 
~~ . . '-.,. 

jfJ/ 
-., 

CC-RecordSV' 
Chron. 
11 r. 'vlliea,rty 

SEr' 1 3 1948 

September 13. 19~ 

Your letter or August 29, 1948, to the JudgQ 
Advocate General of th~ Arrrrif Ail'" Foroes. offering 
assistanoe 1n oonneotion with the pro$~oution ot 
Iva Togu,ri DI Aquino, generally but erroneously '-..... 
referred to as nT~kio RosoR, has been t'orwardod /"'-.. 
to us inasmuoh e.s the proseoution is the work of Ii ~·-I'-....."" 
this D<lparttoont. }- (',~., 

~ 8~i< ~.", 
Your kind offer ot assistanoe' ilS appreo1at • ~ I Z.' ( 

Uni'or tuna. tely, however, your son's lettel13 would no ..l", 1 

be admiSSible into eVidonoo in the aaS(J dnoe the /' 
opportuni ty tor oro38-olQUl\i.~tlon Qf. tbo"lIri ~O.r /~.~ ,,/'/ 
()tiUld not·e:rl..t'and~ in the··()1roumst$.nO(f'~ it'i" .... . '-.!Jf" 
unneoossary tor you to part. with them, even .. 
temporarily • 

May I a.t this time extend my sinoere sympathy 
to you upon the lOGS of yqurson. and a~a.in assure 
you tha. t the nopa rtment understa.nds the pa triotio 
in~re8t whioh prompted y~r latter and. is grateful 
ror it. ' 

Respeotfully, 

For the A ttorney General 

ALEXANDER M. OAlC..PB~ 
nt Attorney General 

\J':SSW\t.o 0 
D'€-C ~_~ 

Si 

, 





( 

Director, Fsd.eral. Bureau of Investigation 

T. Vincent Quinn, Aea1Btant Attorney General 
Criminal. Divialon 

IVA IKUKO TOGURl 
TREASON - Your Referenoe 61-11000 

\ ..... 

March 24, 1948 

TVQaWEFdU4cK. 
146-2S-1941 

. ...c...~ 

.~-

Referenoe b made to your memorandum of l.farah 17, 1948. 
concerning subject, en 010 sing a memorandUBl·prepared by the. Los 
Angeles Off1ce of the Bureau in whioh is pointed out a oonflict 
between statements appearing between Toguri file and the statement 
made by ~,-?<!., The suggestion is IlUlde that biD, '1C!.... and b~/ f} ~ 
be interviewed in Japan. ' 

~ 
Since John B. Hogan, an attorney of t.h.1cs ,Divinon, i/J now in 

Japan in connection 'With the above entitled ma.tter" he haa ~~n 
requested to conduct the nec6BSary interviews. Iou wi11be advised 
of the results upon his return. 

cc: Records~ 
Chrono 
Mr. Foley 

\ fl.SS\F\E.O ON 
O~C\.J'. 
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zxzx XZXZXZP;XZXZXZIZXZXZlZX 
zxzxzxzn'XZxzzxn~'iJl"gx;g,,~ 

JOHN B HOGAN 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUsrICE 
seAP 
'.COlCYO J AP .AN 

REQUEST INTERVIEW 

1948 Wlit 24 PI1 12: 5 1 
MARCH ,24, );$8 

.... ~ 
PARTICULARLY RE 0 E:>, f"'} t... 

~.,.,..,., . -

WHO ALLEGEDLY BROADCAST AS TOKYO ROSE. .ALSO bb I ,., t.AKA 

· o~ 
~ssW\tD 

ate\.. ;,...-. ~~ 
Si 

iAND b~, '1<L 

T' VINCENT QUINN 
ASSISTANT ATTOP.NEY GENERAL 

\ :. 
: .ue 

- .... , 



. ",' 

, I\.SS\f\£.'O 0 
O£.CV' , 

B'< 

'i'tte. lJonorab18· 
TM secrettui ~ the. J:J:gq 
W'ruihblgtoil,,··U .. o. 

My. dear llr* Secro~ 

.... ~.;~ 
I~-

'r .. ~' 
.in ~:onne~onw1 th the proponed pl'O$O'~tioti '. 

o£ I~ ~ .. D'~o for 6llegad tH:aaon, it 'Will bo 
neda'SsatY ~or the D$~nt to is.sue llsubpoena in 
tlle mat" tu..~ r~ . »'-, 'Ie.. 
blo, 1 ~ i,mo I am infomed 16 presantl;y attached to 

Taclm1.oal Sen-ice Unit 926 at. Camp S~j' Cal:Lfomia. 

It is the purpose of this :letter to r.aquest 
tba~ .b lD , 1 c...-.not be transferred beyont\ the. 
~~tal ~ted~ta;t~s 1d1IDout c~~ t¥:' ~t-. 
_ ............... ' !CI" .......... 'i"'~W:£.l • ......,.' .. ·- . .' .... ~ .......... ~--t/.....t.'I:~~·~' .... .,,:~ ..... _A 
&IRJ.U.'-~' ':.Lv.,u. ''''l"",,,~qw..~.u~ ~rLl:l""\"iU..Ii,;.~ . .A.g:~_'i& ··~,~··~~~ft'~·fiIl~~. 

co: Recorda -L ___ .. 

Chron. 
Mr. Hogan 

-' I 

Respaottul.ly ,. 

For the Attornet CHJneral 

or ~ VINCENt QUINN . . 
Assistant Attorney Gonaral 

.) ,,. 
.--,;' 

";~ . 
, . 

.i 

i 



: !,,-r',UU:.lAR'i:1 FORM~. &4 \ (-

.QRire Memorandum·. 
(,' ~.)G 

UNITED . STATES GOVERN:rJrE~r:r " 
)~, -':&' . 

~> 

DATE: December ;ri;~;, 
',. I 

TO TheA~torney General: 

'Q1f/~ROM .: 
. . ·{r'··S{JBJECT: 

Alexander M. Campbell,.'A.s~istant Attorney General, AMC:WEF:lrxt,:;', 
, Cr:im.inal Di visien «' 

rlA lKUKOTGGURI D1Af.'I.··Unm,.\· ." ',': .', l46-2g~i91a' WE,j'("/':'::: ..." ,~.".".,,~~"'ftfL!4" ill.f\r:ffiI)· .; ... ' "J ·t,";, 

!.!Tr~ea~SO!!lnL,·-:", .. /~' ~==.-,:::-",;;.;,:::;:. ::;-;:--ME:::"~O ,~,rl' . .... A·· ....• i<~~u;':;' 
" -' - 'j~.' "',. '."';;.,,,, 

~:!~ ~' 
the Teguri case. He.has finallyconfess~cl.,tg a CIC officer P ... y 
in Japan that he falsely stated that ancither witness, whom ;:J;..-: J.'" 
he identified as a result 0f persuasion by b lor '1 e.. \ ' 
was present at the broadcast. ~ V 

~I 'I C. had told Mr. Hegan in Japan that he witnessed-' .. 
€)ne broadcast by the defendant.TogUri while in, the cempany of; 
a Japanese, friend whose identity he refusedtCl disclose on tnEt 
ground that the 'friend would not testi:ty.,'b~cause of fear. b',1C, 

l?{r, 1Cassured Mr. Hogan at that tinie. i that the unidentified 
friend was at. that moment in },CO l 1 c-\;reom but woU:ld not talk. 
b~t"l..; testified to the same effect beiere'the grand jury but his 
evasiveness aroused the suspicions of the FBI who questioned. him l , 

many times in San ':Francisco. Finally, after consulting withb",1t 
. -lJJ1"')~'1'J.C,.,) ~dentified liis friend as one }?h,1C 

" ; <. :;~.!,;: ." ~". ". 

b(, ( £1 ~ . Th\w~!C.J!:::t:O b;S~:~:;: .t~:g;:P::s;~:~~:s~:~ c!ri:~ct •. ("~'.~~:ll\:~(:,;J:' 
;,i' <:ertain investigatfons' in Japan upon his return, including the.·il"~.".>·,. 

'.~::~t=n ~:c:;:~r::!~~i ':~ 7;c. !L;:::t~!~;:;~~:~~vi~ i '1~~~J;; '\ 
,i~~ttended any broadcast:at ~diQ !~lcY,0with(;{" 1fC/' ~,IJClstuck to '. 

··.,;;ii,(e~~;.originalsteI"l!until,:(}~!;1~~.on~~ydw:t,~h:-,~, 1c idenia.:L, . a~ter ... ::):h.~!;)~i~J.<: 
.": ~::.;~,,:;~1:t he as sert ed,;.that "a·t·r~en~l!l~dt01d·biin. not to reveal his .' ! 'i r .. " ... : ....... , ............ : ..... :": .... , .. ,<.~', •.•• , •. ," ...• :.,.'.~.c.·, •. :., •• :.:~·.~.·,·.;.~.l; .• ;, •... :'.',' .. : .••. ·.'."'.:.' • ·····.,'S(;~,~~,.:,identity. FinaJ]y;'onN~t~p~r 5J!)19JtS;'the following o:ccurre~~, '.:,ty 
", tlAt appreXimateljt'l.515 .hours,·'(Fiestioning of,., "';,.,,< '.: 

b"'~ contintied. b~, '1c--ta,ppeare~!}m()re nervous than .,' ,.' r:~;:~.'\· 
previously menti0ned.;'Whenadvi's~d that it was . r 'Po 'lJ ~~o.; "~,::, 
the inte~t of the''Vlriter:te,p~~~r~llt (ot.,1CJ~ wi~h r~ ,lJ.~~~ '"' ,3:' 
b(P,1~ lin an effort;to.;r,es.E?ly.ethe cc;mflict1llg t ~f.\· '.: '~',i:.L.,~,~, 

:!::;~t~ I. ~jl~:~']~1,R}i~~~¥~~h n~~!o t~e ~:E~t/'£d£:·?~t0~'A~!~ 
b(."IJC.thell . advised; .1My;·Tfr~en,<i'·\' hv I q(!, i,P.\RTMFNTli:,lJf:;fJ,pX;~'fr:'~ 

~:m:. t~o J~r.n United ~J~~'~f Americ:::~ca::fA~':::::~li=:, 
ltltR _ .. . ." .... 

.. ~ 1· 
. ';:" "",4, 

,j. 



~, 

C.r 

against Toguri:. I tol.dbim r never seen 'Togul:-i 
broadcasting. He, state'd,Ulf you tell the story 
to Mr. Hogan then you wilI:make a trip to the ' 
United States and we 'will ha.ve a nice time to­
gether .'11 At this pGint oft'heinterview, ~ I 'lV, 
seemed'tG- regain'his composure.' \In response to 
a questieu by the writer as tewether he would 

-make a sWorIlstatementto' the 'above , he replied, 
'Yes, I -want to tell the truth nGW even thou.gl:tit 
gets me in lots of trQuble.' ~, teA~Gntinued,'The 
statement I signed (that is~the statement given to 
Hogan in TakyG in March or April l.94S) was not the 
truth. II. 

: I 

/ 

, I 



,:.- . 
··v;·'! ... ·,; .. ' ,-:- ,' .. -';,', 

,~ "" 

You will recall that bymeinorihiaum dated December ,;:;2 , ," 
1948, we informed you that, ,thEm prospective Governnient trial ' 
witness, l:k.,'te-\had given a statement to tl1e' Counterintelligence" 
Corps in Japan to the effect that his testimonybefore:the Graiid.:, 
Jury in San Francis~o was false and that he had given Othistesti-;, 
mony, as well as his previous statement, to an c'attorneyof:the 
Criminal Division at the suggestion ·andurging of witness blD\ 'ie. \ 
b~ I 1e... i You will also recal+ that wit.ness ~ t 1c.,. when con~;: 

fronted with this statement simply denied.,i~~intoto. 
-'f 

We are now in receipt~6f a statem~ht bYb4 ,1e,m8.dein Jap~ , 
to an FBI agent reiterating his accusation msomewhat greater detail. :we-also have a statement from another Japanese; b t# I I( c... '\ ' , 

, which states in effect that he, b~ ~ q L.. \ was' al:ib requested' arid urged' , 
by bt., q eto give a similar false stSltement. 

, .The defendant's attorney, who was in Japan obtaining deposi~",(, 
tioUl~ for and on behalf of the defendant, is aware of therecentrevela';;'/i, 
tions made by b£., ~ C ,;andwill cross exa.mme ~.IC:. fintha£';::; 
regard when and if he takes the'stand as a Government witnessat:the 
trial on the merits herein •. The testiIn.ol?-Y expec~d of b(;t'C' Tat' 
trial of this cause will becorroboratedbyeVid~nce;fr9m~6ther-"'''''''''''''''''''9'''''';'c 
sources. '.' 

The 'trial· of the, ,instant 
Francisco on July 5, 1949. 

In, consider.ini"the· ' ' . 
against V<o 1 '1 C \:r9r~subornatioil 
'action ., taken priori~:-:t6the ' .... " Uti" ... ......., 

Toguri',D 'Aquino woilid.i~;bfupleteiy' 
her"case. Wa furtli~ri:~tievethatit, 

~v '. " p!i9se'cution of ~. ,,~ \'at anytime be 

,,' . ~ ""\;""11, ," ',' . bu f ,'1 (:..,iupon the,testiniofiy of ,two J ", 
,,' is verY'slight·. We.':also',;,f~~lthat, the 
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